covenants and promises of the Parties contained herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are 
hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree to this First Amendment as follows: 

1. The above recitals are true and correct.

2. Section 6.2.1 is added to the Agreement as follows:

“In FY24, the Air Force agrees to provide an additional TWO MILLION 
SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,700,000.00) of OSD REPI Funds 
and FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($500,000.00) of Air Force REPI 
Funds toward the purpose and scope of the Agreement.”

3. The contact information for the Eligible Entity in Section 10.11 is amended as follows:
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES, RURAL

[...]

Such an amendment shall not otherwise modify provisions of this Agreement. 

6.2.  Funding Limitation.  The maximum funding limitation for the Air Force is the amount 
specifically obligated by this Agreement or by amendment to this Agreement.  For FY23 and upon 
execution of this Agreement, Air Force is obligating THREE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED AND 
SIXTY-EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($3,868,900.00)  of OSD REPI 
Funds toward the purpose and scope of the Agreement.  Additional funding that may become 
available in FY23 or in subsequent fiscal years will be obligated by amendments to this Agreement.  
Notwithstanding Section 11.2, the Air Force may unilaterally amend the Agreement to document